## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

[Docket Nos. 50-329 and 50-330]

## CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY

## ESTABLISHMENT OF ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

Pursuant to delegation by the Commission dated December 29, 1972, published in the <u>Federal Register</u> (37 F.R. 28710) and Sections 2.105, 2.700, 2.702, 2.714, 2.714a, 2.717 and 2.721 of the Commission's Regulations, all as amended, an Atomic Safety and Licensing Board is being established in the following proceeding:

## CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY

(Midland Plant, Units No. 1 and No. 2) Construction Permit Nos. CPPR-81 and CPPR-82

This action is in reference to the Memorandum and Order of the Commission dated August 16, 1976, directing that an Atomic Safety and Licensing Board for the Midland Facility be reconvened for the limited purpose of considering whether construction permits for that facility should be continued, modified or suspended until an interim fuel cycle rule has been made effective.

8007010 599

• The Members of the Board and their addresses are as follows:

Daniel M. Head, Esq., Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Dr. Emmeth A. Luebke, Member Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Dr. J. Venn Leeds, Jr., Member 10807 Atwell Houston, Texas 77096

> ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD PANEL

Robert M. Lazo for. James R. Yose

James R. Yore, Acting Chairman

Dated at Bethesda, Maryland

.

this 17th day of August 1976.